
Good performance of EP vehicles rely on  the Electronic speed controller and motor, 
ESC(18051)works on 1/10  Crawler ,is a new kind of drive FET amp 
Unlike the other ESC,the setting have been simplied.,It is suitable for the novice and the 
If the running speed is bigger than the original  data of ESC,the ESC will update 
forward means forward,backward means backward,center position 

Electronic Speed Controller-ESC(18051)

Technical Data

BEC:5V 1A
  Input Voltage:6V-8.4V DC
¡ñ

¡ñ
¡ñ

¡ñCurrent Capacity(FET range):Forward=100A;Backward=50A

¡ñCase Dimensions:L35*W33*H30(include protective heat guard) 
Weight:46.3g
Correspond Motor:540/23T or above

Note:
1.The ESC is not waterproof,so the water  can’t  flow into the ESC.The battery plug should pull  
   outed immediately once  water flowed,use the blower to dry it before electrify test.
2.The ESC is hot in use.and the Heat Guard of ESC is very high after operation.so it can’t be
    touched  in use or after operation. 

Connections

Push button

(Red)

(Black)

(Black)

(Red)

Power Switch

Motor Connector

Note: Red is "+",and Black is "-".
Reverse connectors if the motor works in the wrong 
direction.

Battery connector

Note: Red is "+",and Black is "-".

Receiver connector
It will be connected to the receiver throttle channel.

(Reset Button)

Connector Setting:
1.Neutral Set:The ESC  sustain the car foward,backward  with a distance 50%/50%&70%/30%center position 
  of transmitter motor control mode. While you adjust to the above mode.We recommend you adjust the   
  speed range of transmitter  to the normal.The ESC will update the full speed  automatically.The LED blink
    in red and yellow indicates searing the neutral
2.According to the diagram above,perform the correct collections,turn on the transmitter  then the ESC,
   Once ESC is turned on,it automatically switched to Neutral,you can hear a subtly confirmed sound(DO, 
   RE MI)that  indicates  ESC is set at netural .If the motor can’t  stop running  after the neutral  position is
   settd for a period of time,please close  the ESC switch then reopen it,the neutral position should be reset it.   

Features:
1.Pull your transmitter trigger back to expect your car to go forward.in this way,LED is supposed to blink
    slowly in red.As the running speed of your Car rises,LED blink faster.If the full speed reaches,LED will
  become steady in red.
2.Push the trigger outward to stop the car immediately(breaking).LED blink slowly in red,If the full speed
    of brake reaches,LED  will become steady in red.
3.Push the trigger outward again to drive the car backward.LED blink slowly in red.If the full speed reaches,
   Led will become steady in red. 

5

¡ñ

Servo Arm AssemblyConnect Box W/main gear Assembly

Servo Mount Assembly

Servo Link Assembly

Adjustable Linkage Assembly

Shock Absorber 
Exploded View

Shock Absorber 
Assembly

Side Linkage Exploded View

Center Linkage 
Exploded View

Universal Driven Dogbone 
Exploded View

68015

68008(hard)

68016

68012

68009
68006

68007
68013

68014

68053(soft)



Rear  Unit Exploded View

Rear  Unit Assembly

68040

68027

68017

68035

68017
68043

68009

68042

68010

68019

68013

68039

68005 68004

68001

68033

68011

18039

68004

68024
68033

68039

68005

68033
68020

68039

68040

Front  Unit Assembly

68027

68040

68042

68017

68009

68035

68019

68014

68010

68004

68024

68033

68020

68005

68001

68039

68004

68024

68033

18039

68011

68033

68047

98068

68017

68039

68039

68038

68038

68038

68038

68038

6803868038

68038

68039

68043

68033
68039

68033

68020 68024

Front  Unit Exploded View

68042

Sp2501

68005

68033

68020

68039

68046



Gear Box Exploded View

(68025)Gear Box Assembly

Crawler Exploded View

68022

68023
68021

68003 68050

68002

68016

68055

68012

68018

68018

6
8

0
4

9
68026

28003



Crawler Spare Parts Crawler Spare Parts

68008-Shock Absorber
(hard)  2P

68004-Caster Mounts 
                                 2P

68026-Battery Holder 
 w/Covers          2P

68003-Chassis 

68006-Servo Arm 68007-ServoPlate 
W/Servo Mount

(2*6*0.5)

68012-Universal Driven 
Dogbone        2P

68014-Servo Linkage
(48mm)     2P 

68015-Side Linkage
(97mm)     2P 

68016-Center Linkage
2P 

68018-Body Post       4P 68019-Connect Linkage
2P 

68022-Tire w/Foam
2P 

68023-Pre-Mounted
Tire Set(L/R)             2P 

68024-Wheel Axle      2P 

68049-ESC 28003-Battery
( Ni-MH 7.2V 1100mAH)

Sp2501-Servo(2.5kg)

18033-Ball Bearings
(5*10*4)  8P

68033-Ball Bearings
(4*8*3)  8P

68034-E-Clips    8P
2.0

68035-E-Clips    4P
3.2

68030-Nylon Nuts M3
                                    8P

18039-Grub screw 
M3*3       4P

18051-Set Screw M3*15
                                       6P      

68028-Ball Stand 
8P

4.0 68029-Ball Stand 
4P

4.068010-Drive Gear       68011-Drive shaft       

68025-Gear Box 

68020-Wheel Hex.
W/Pins(2*10)     4P 

02053-Body Clip        8P

68037-Grub Screw  
M4*3         4P

68002-Side Guard  2P

68009-Connect Box 
 W/Main Gear(38T)

68001-F/R Gear Box 

68005-Steering Mounts 
         (L/R)    2P

68013-Adjustable Linkage       

68017-Dogbone          4P 

68021-Rim/Secure Ring
                                      2P 

68050-Motor(RC260)

68027-Bumper(F/R)

02055-Nylon Nuts M4
                                    8P

68032-Ball Bearings
(7*11*3)  8P

68036-Washer 2*6*0.5
6P

68038-Cap Head Machine
Screw M2*4               8P

68053-Shock Absorber
(soft)    2P

68039-Cap Head Machine
Screw  M2*6          8P



68044-Cap Head Machine
Screw   M2*27               4P

68045-Cap Head Machine
Screw   M2.5*5              6P

98068-Cap Head Machine
Screw     M3*8                8P

Crawler Spare Parts

14

680009-Body Post      4P

(AL.)

(AL.)   2P

(AL.)  AL.

Crawler Upgradable Optional 

680007-Chassis      (AL.)

680010-Connect Box

680002-Steering Mounts
(L/R)                

680003-Caster  Mounts
              2P

28469-Receiver
(3Channel)

TR80227-Transmitter
(3Channel AM/FM27M/

 40M-2.4G )

28423-Battery
(NI-CH 7.4V,1300mAh)

680011-Servo Mount
( AL.) 2P

680013-Battery Holder
W/Covers  (AL.)

680006-Bumper(F/R)
(AL.)

(W/Gear 38T)

68041-Cap Head Machine
Screw   M2*12           4P

68042-Cap Head Machine
Screw       M2*14           4P

68043-Cap Head Machine
Screw    M2*20              4P

68046-Countersink Head
Machine  Screw
M2*6               8P

68047Countersink Head
Machine  Screw
M2*8               8P

680615-F/R Gear Box 
 

680014-Dustproof Cover 
 

680004-Servo Arm 
      (AL.) (AL.)

(AL.)

68040-Cap Head Machine
Screw    M2*8         8P

680020-Secure Ring
(AL.)   2P

(AL.)

68055-Column Head Self
Tapping Screw 2*5mm 10P


	94680-01-00
	íﬁÃæ  1
	íﬁÃæ  2
	íﬁÃæ  3
	íﬁÃæ  4
	íﬁÃæ  5
	íﬁÃæ  6

	94680-02
	íﬁÃæ  1
	íﬁÃæ  2




